

NO. 50303-4

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

DAVID LOPEZ-SANCHEZ,

Respondent.

Appeal from Clark County Superior Court
Honorable Gregory Gonzales
No. 16-1-00323-1

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Edward Penoyar, WSBA #42919
Joel Penoyar, WSBA #6407
Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant

Post Office Box 425
South Bend, Washington 98586
(360) 875-5321

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 2

IV. STATEMENT OF CASE 2

V. ARGUMENT 4

 A. The State intentionally elicited testimony about the defendant’s prior bad acts. This testimony had been specifically prohibited by a properly entered order in limine and ER 404(b), was highly prejudicial, and was not cured by the curative instruction. 4

 1. LAW 4

 2. ANALYSIS 6

 B. The real facts doctrine was violated at sentencing when the court considered information outside the trial record. 9

 1. LAW 9

 2. analysis 10

 C. Insufficient evidence was presented to support a finding that the alleged crimes occurred. 12

 1. LAW 12

 2. ANALYSIS 13

VI. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Carreno–Maldonado</i> , 135 Wn.App. at 86, 143 P.3d 343 (2006).....	10
<i>State v. Engel</i> , 166 Wn.2d 572, 576, 210 P.3d 1007 (2009).....	12
<i>State v. Escalona</i> , 49 Wn.App. 251, 255, 742 P.2d 190 (1987)	5
<i>State v. Grayson</i> , 154 Wn.2d 333, 340 111 P.3d 1183, 1187 (2005)	9
<i>State v. Herzog</i> , 112 Wn.2d 419, 431–32, 771 P.2d 739 (1989)	9
<i>State v. Homan</i> , 181 Wn.2d 102, 105, 330 P.3d 182 (2014)	12
<i>State v. Hopson</i> , 113 Wn.2d 273, 284, 778 P.2d 1014 (1989).....	4
<i>State v. Hummel</i> , 165 Wn.App. 749, 777, 266 P.3d 269 (2012).....	4
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 124 Wn.2d 57, 76, 873 P.2d 514 (1994).....	4
<i>State v. MacDonald</i> , 183 Wn.2d 1, 17, 346, 134 P.3d 748, 756 (2015).....	10
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 179 Wn. App. 91, 105, 316 P.3d 1143 (2014)	12

Statutes

RCW 10.99.020	2
RCW 7.69.030(14).....	10
RCW 9A.36.041.....	2
RCW 9A.48.090.....	12
RCW 9A.48.090(1)(a)	2
RCW 9A.52.020.....	12
RCW 9A.52.020(1)(b)	2
RCW 9A.76. I 70(1),(3)(c)	2

Other Authorities

Wash. Const. art. I, § 3.....	9
-------------------------------	---

Rules

ER 404(b).....	4, 6, 8
----------------	---------

ER 611(c).....	7
RCW 9.94A.500.....	9
